ORDINANCE NUMBER 245

ORDINANCE TO ANNEX PART OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 115, NORTH OF RANGE 28 WEST OF THE 5th P.M., MC LEOD COUNTY, MINNESOTA, TO THE CITY OF GLENCOE.

The City Council of the City of Glencoe

ordains:

Section 1. That the following described

property to-wit:

Beginning at a point on the south line of Section 12, in Township 115 North of Range 28 West of the 5th P.M., and 1173.1 feet East of the Southeast corner of Koehnen's Addition to Glencoe, according to the plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Registrar of Titles, McLeod County, Minnesota, and thence North 264 feet, thence East 481.55 feet; thence South 264 feet to the South line of said section; and thence West along the South line of said Section 475.9 feet to the poing of beginning, and being a part of the Southwest Quarter of said Section 12.

Also, the following described tract, to-wit:

Commencing at the Southeast corner of Koehnen's Addition to Glencoe, according to the plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Registrar of Titles, McLeod County, Minnesota, and thence East on the South line of Section 12 in Township 115 North of Range 28 West of the 5th P.M. 1173.1 feet East; and thence North of said line 264 feet to the point of beginning; thence East on a line parallel with said south line of said section 481.55 feet; thence North 66 feet; thence West 481.55 feet; and thence South 66 feet to the point of beginning, and being a part of the Southwest Quarter of said Section 12, McLeod County, Minnesota.,

and which abuts upon the incorporated City of Glencoe be and the same hereby is annexed to said City of Glencoe and the same shall become a part of said city as effectually as if it had been a part thereof originally.

This Ordinance shall be in effect

from and after its adoption and publication.

Adopted and approved this 5th day of

September, 1973.

Attest

#25891 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Secretary of State

(SEAL)

Published in the Glencoe Enterprise Siptember 13, 1973.



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

304 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

Oct. 19, 1973

Mr. Lyle L. Winterfeldt, Clerk City Hall 804 E. Franklin St. Glencoe, Minnesota 55336

Re: Docket Number A-2434

Ordinance Number 245

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Statutes, Chapter 414 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Patricia D. Lundy

Asst. Executive Secretary

PDL/mg

Secretary of State County Auditor c.c. Township Attorney Municipality

25891

STATE OF MINNESOTA) SS COUNTY OF McLEOD)

I, Lyle L. Winterfeldt, being the duly appointed, qualified and acting Clerk of the City of Glencoe, McLeod County, Minnesota, do hereby certify that the attached instrument is a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by the City Council of the City of Glencoe, at a regular monthly meeting of said Council held in the Council room in the City of Glencoe, on September 5, 1973, at 7:30 o'clock P.M.

Dated September 18, 1973

#25891

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

OCT 26 1973
When I Elsell